

## **Art Commission Call for Applications**

The City of Fort Worth seeks applications from qualified individuals to serve on the nine-member <u>Art Commission</u>. Applicants must reside in Fort Worth and be qualified to vote. Members serve on a voluntary basis for up to three two-year terms.

The Fort Worth Art Commission is comprised of nine members appointed by a majority vote of the City Council, with the following composition: five Art Professionals, of which at least one must be a practicing artist and one a curator; two Design Professionals; and, four Community Representatives. <u>The current opening is for a Design Professional (e.g., an architect, landscape architect, etc.)</u>.

The Fort Worth Art Commission acts as an advisory body to the City Council in matters relating to the City of Fort Worth's public art program aka Fort Worth Public Art (FWPA), concerning the following matters:

- Administration of the Public Art Program, including the qualifications of the entity and the scope of services necessary to administer the program,
- Public art policies and procedures,
- Artist selection juries and process,
- Commission and placement of artworks,
- Maintenance and removal of artworks, and
- Preparation of the recommendations for the annual Public Art Plan.

The Fort Worth Art Commission meets on the third Monday of the month at the Fort Worth Community Arts Center, 1300 Gendy Street, 76107, unless otherwise noted on the agenda.

Agendas are posted on the program website: <a href="www.fwpublicart.org">www.fwpublicart.org</a> and the City's calendar for upcoming meetings: <a href="https://www.fortworthtexas.gov/calendar">https://www.fortworthtexas.gov/calendar</a>.

The Art Commission is authorized by Chapter XXVII, Section 4 of the City Charter. The Commission was created by Ordinance No. 1083, July 7, 1925, amended by Ordinance No. 4487, on June 30, 1961, and Ordinance No. 4898 on May 20, 1963, and amended by Ordinance No. 14794 on October 21, 2001.

## **Application Process**

Interested applicants may complete a City of Fort Worth Boards and Commissions application online by following this link: <u>City of Fort Worth – Art Commission</u>. Then scroll down to "Art Commission" section and clicking the "Apply" button.

Please contact <u>Tammi Castillo</u>, Boards & Commissions Program Coordinator at the City Secretary's Office with application questions.